Master of Arts

° conservatorio

scuola universitaria di musica

Considering the standard duration of the Master of Arts programmes (2 year, i.e. 4 semesters), the
tables below illustrates the fees that should be paid per semester, as well as a summary of the full

costs of the programmes.

Semester fees (in CHF)

1st semester
Matriculation fee
Semester fee MA
Administrative semester fee

Student association fee

2ndand 3rd semesters
Semester fee MA
Administrative semester fee

Student association fee

4th semester
Semester fee MA
Administrative semester fee
Student association fee

Final exams fee

Swiss and foreign residentst

1'255.—
250.-
750.-
250.-

5.-

1'005.—
750.-
250.-

5.-

1'255.—
750.-
250.-

5.-
250.-

Summary of costs per year (in CHF)

Swiss and foreign residents

Non residents

2'005.—
250.-
1500.-
250.-

5.-
1'755.—
1500.-
250.-

5.-
2'005.—
1500.-
250.-

5.-

250.-

Non residents

1st year 2'260.— 3'760.—
2nd year 2'260.— 3'760.—
Total for the Master of Arts 4'520.— 7'520.—

1 As stated in the Inter-cantonal Agreement on Universities of Applied Sciences and Arts, the citizens that are considered as “Swiss and
foreign residents” are those that either have a Swiss passport, or those who are foreign nationals over the age of majority who have
resided in Switzerland without interruption for at least two years while simultaneously being in gainful employment that has enabled them
to be financially independent, as well as those whose legal guardians are domiciled in a Swiss canton.
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