

Master of Arts

Considering the standard duration of the Master of Arts programmes (2 year, i.e. 4 semesters), the tables below illustrates the fees that should be paid per semester, as well as a summary of the full costs of the programmes.

Semester fees (in CHF)

	Swiss and foreign residents ¹	Non residents
1st semester	1'255.—	2'005.—
Matriculation fee	250	250
Semester fee MA	750	1500
Administrative semester fee	250	250
Student association fee	5	5
2 nd and 3 rd semesters	1'005.—	1'755.—
Semester fee MA	750	1500
Administrative semester fee	250	250
Student association fee	5	5
4 th semester	1'255.—	2'005.—
Semester fee MA	750	1500
Administrative semester fee	250	250
Student association fee	5	5
Final exams fee	250	250

Summary of costs per year (in CHF)

Total for the Master of Arts	4'520.—	7'520.—
2 nd year	2'260.—	3'760.—
1 st year	2'260.—	3'760.—
	Swiss and foreign residents	Non residents

¹ As stated in the Inter-cantonal Agreement on Universities of Applied Sciences and Arts, the citizens that are considered as "Swiss and foreign residents" are those that either have a Swiss passport, or those who are foreign nationals over the age of majority who have resided in Switzerland without interruption for at least two years while simultaneously being in gainful employment that has enabled them to be financially independent, as well as those whose legal guardians are domiciled in a Swiss canton.